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	U9-25
	U9-26
	U9-27
	U9-28
	U9-29
	U9-30
	U9-31


	Nets
	3V3
	Pins
	C59-2
	C66-1
	C67-2
	R10-2
	U9-8


	5V
	Pins
	C58-2
	C64-1
	C65-2
	R21-2
	R23-2
	R24-2
	U9-30


	CC1
	Pins
	CN2-A5
	U7-1
	U7-14
	U9-2

	NetLabels
	CC1
	CC1
	CC1
	CC1


	CC2
	Pins
	CN2-B5
	U7-2
	U7-13
	U9-1

	NetLabels
	CC2
	CC2
	CC2
	CC2


	GND
	Pins
	C42-2
	C58-1
	C59-1
	C64-2
	C65-1
	C66-2
	C67-1
	CN2-A1
	CN2-A12
	CN2-B1
	CN2-B12
	CN2-H1
	CN2-H2
	CN2-S1
	CN2-S2
	CN2-S3
	CN2-S4
	R25-1
	U3-5
	U3-10
	U7-5
	U7-10
	U9-12
	U9-13
	U9-28
	U9-29
	U9-31


	MUX_RX1_N
	Pins
	CN2-B10
	U3-7
	U3-8
	U9-14

	NetLabels
	MUX_RX1_N
	MUX_RX1_N
	MUX_RX1_N
	MUX_RX1_N


	MUX_RX1_P
	Pins
	CN2-B11
	U3-6
	U3-9
	U9-15

	NetLabels
	MUX_RX1_P
	MUX_RX1_P
	MUX_RX1_P
	MUX_RX1_P


	MUX_RX2_N
	Pins
	CN2-A10
	U7-7
	U7-8
	U9-18

	NetLabels
	MUX_RX2_N
	MUX_RX2_N
	MUX_RX2_N
	MUX_RX2_N


	MUX_RX2_P
	Pins
	CN2-A11
	U7-6
	U7-9
	U9-19

	NetLabels
	MUX_RX2_P
	MUX_RX2_P
	MUX_RX2_P
	MUX_RX2_P


	MUX_TX1_N
	Pins
	C61-2
	CN2-A3
	U3-4
	U3-11

	NetLabels
	MUX_TX1_N
	MUX_TX1_N
	MUX_TX1_N
	MUX_TX1_N


	MUX_TX1_P
	Pins
	C60-2
	CN2-A2
	U3-3
	U3-12

	NetLabels
	MUX_TX1_P
	MUX_TX1_P
	MUX_TX1_P
	MUX_TX1_P


	MUX_TX2_N
	Pins
	C63-2
	CN2-B3
	U7-4
	U7-11

	NetLabels
	MUX_TX2_N
	MUX_TX2_N
	MUX_TX2_N
	MUX_TX2_N


	MUX_TX2_P
	Pins
	C62-2
	CN2-B2
	U7-3
	U7-12

	NetLabels
	MUX_TX2_P
	MUX_TX2_P
	MUX_TX2_P
	MUX_TX2_P


	NetCN2_A8
	Pins
	CN2-A8


	NetCN2_B8
	Pins
	CN2-B8


	NetR9_1
	Pins
	R9-1
	U9-5


	NetR10_1
	Pins
	R10-1
	U9-11


	NetR21_1
	Pins
	R21-1
	U9-23


	NetR25_2
	Pins
	R25-2
	U9-4


	NetU9_3
	Pins
	U9-3


	NetU9_22
	Pins
	U9-22


	NetU9_24
	Pins
	U9-24


	NetU9_27
	Pins
	U9-27


	OUT1
	Pins
	R23-1
	U9-25

	NetLabels
	OUT1


	OUT2
	Pins
	R24-1
	U9-26

	NetLabels
	OUT2


	TX1_N
	Pins
	C61-1
	U9-16

	NetLabels
	TX1_N


	TX1_P
	Pins
	C60-1
	U9-17

	NetLabels
	TX1_P


	TX2_N
	Pins
	C63-1
	U9-20

	NetLabels
	TX2_N


	TX2_P
	Pins
	C62-1
	U9-21

	NetLabels
	TX2_P


	USB_UP_D_N
	Pins
	CN2-A7
	CN2-B7
	U3-2
	U3-13

	NetLabels
	USB_UP_D_N
	USB_UP_D_N
	USB_UP_D_N
	USB_UP_D_N


	USB_UP_D_P
	Pins
	CN2-A6
	CN2-B6
	U3-1
	U3-14

	NetLabels
	USB_UP_D_P
	USB_UP_D_P
	USB_UP_D_P
	USB_UP_D_P


	USB_UP_SSRX_N
	Pins
	U9-10

	NetLabels
	USB_UP_SSRX_N


	USB_UP_SSRX_P
	Pins
	U9-9

	NetLabels
	USB_UP_SSRX_P


	USB_UP_SSTX_N
	Pins
	U9-7

	NetLabels
	USB_UP_SSTX_N


	USB_UP_SSTX_P
	Pins
	U9-6

	NetLabels
	USB_UP_SSTX_P


	VBUS
	Pins
	C42-1
	FB5-2
	R9-2


	VBUS_IN
	Pins
	CN2-A4
	CN2-A9
	CN2-B4
	CN2-B9
	FB5-1






